Docket No.: 1997JP301/C

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. (1951-10027 (ava 5/31/2003)	TS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Clariant International Ltd	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: Citgo Building, Wickhams Cay,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 10 November 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/824,198	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
Name: Alan P. Kass	7. T. (-15 /07.050.0.44)
Internal Address: Clariant Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 70 Meister Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	03-2060
City: Somerville State: NJ ZIP: 08876	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Alan P. Kass Por NO 3Z/4Z Cla	4//ags November 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date leet, attachments, and document:
	eer, auguments, and document.

1997JP301/C

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Mutternz 1, Switzerland, is the owner of a United States Patent Application 09/824,198 filed on April 2, 2001.

WHEREAS, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, desires an assignment of all rights to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Clariant International Ltd hereby assigns to Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this 10<sup>th</sup> Day of November, 2003.

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Dr. (lörg Herrmann

Patent Attorney

Patent Administrator

PATENT RECORDED: 11/12/2003 REEL: 014121 FRAME: 0639